
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:  Notice of new municipal electric service 
provider and petition for waiver of Rule 25-
9.044(2), F.A.C., by Babcock Ranch 
Community Independent Special District.

DOCKET NO.:  140059-EM

Filed:  April 18, 2014

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Rule 28-106.105(1), Florida Administrative Code, the undersigned files this 

Notice of Appearance as co-counsel on behalf of Lee County Electric Cooperative, Inc., and 

requests that copies of all further pleadings, notices, and other documents filed in this docket be 

served on:

John A. Noland
Attorney at Law
Henderson, Franklin, Starnes & Holt, P.A.
1715 Monroe Street
P.O. Box 280
Fort Myers, FL  33902
Direct Dial: 239.344.1140
Direct Fax: 239.344.1515
E-Mail:  John.Noland@henlaw.com

Respectfully submitted this 18th day of April, 2014.

s/John A. Noland
John A. Noland
Florida Bar No.: 175179
Henderson, Franklin, Starnes & Holt, P.A.
1715 Monroe Street
P.O. Box 280
Fort Myers, FL  33902
Direct Dial: 239.344.1140
Direct Fax: 239.344.1515
E-Mail:  John.Noland@henlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy was provided by e-mail this 18th day of 
April, 2014 to:  
 

Brian P. Armstrong 
barmstrong@ngnlaw.com 
William C. Garner  
bgarner@ngnlaw.com  
John R. Jenkins  
jjenkins@ngnlaw.com 
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, PA,  
1500 Mahan Drive 
Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 
Martha Brown  
mbrown@psc.state.fl.us 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 
William B. Willingham 
fecabill@embarqmail.com  
Michelle L. Hershel 
mhershel@feca.com 
Florida Electric Cooperatives Association, Inc. 
2916 Apalachee Parkway 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
 
John T. Butler  
john.butler@fpl.com 
Scott A. Goorland  
scott.gorland@fpl.com 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 

James D. Beasley  
jbeasley@ausley.com 
J. Jeffry Wahlen  
jwahlen@ausley.com 
Ausley & McMullin 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
 
Paula K. Brown  
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
 
Bruce May  
bruce.may@hklaw.com 
Kevin Cox  
Kevin.cox@hklaw.com 
Holland & Knight 
315 S. Calhoun St., Suite 600 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

       
       s/John A. Noland     
       John Noland 
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